

From  
Thiru.P.Ponniah, I.A.S.,  
Director,  
Directorate of Rural Development and  
Panchayat Raj,  
Panagal Building, Saidapet,  
Chennai -15.

To  
The District Collector / Chairman,  
District Rural Development Agency,  
All Districts.

**Lr.No. 41635/2024/MGNREGS-II-2, Dated.27.06.2024**

Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Mahatma Gandhi NREGS -RD & PR Department -  
Announcements made by Hon'ble Minister of Rural  
Development Department on the floor of Tamil Nadu  
Legislative Assembly on 22.06.2024 - Construction of 500  
Food Grain Godown (Type I and II) under MGNREGS during  
the FY year 2024-25 - Executive Orders issued - Reg.

- Ref: 1. Annual Master Circular issued by GoI, - 2024-25.  
2. List of approved Works given by GoI.  
3. Govt. of India Gazette Notification S.O.No.1562(E),  
Dtd:27.03.2024.  
4. Minutes of the Empowered Committee meeting of MoRD,  
GoI held on 28.03.2024.  
5. G.O.(Ms) No.90 Rural Development and Panchayat Raj  
(CGS-1) Department, dated.07.05.2024  
6. G.O.(Ms) No.93 Rural Development and Panchayat Raj  
(CGS-1) Department, dated.22.05.2024  
7. Announcement made by Hon'ble Minister for Rural  
Development Department on the floor of the Tamil Nadu  
Legislative Assembly on 22.06.2024.

\*\*\*\*\*

I invite your attention to the references cited.

In the reference 4<sup>th</sup> cited, Government of India, Ministry of Rural Development have approved Labour Budget of 20 Crore persondays under MGNREGS to Tamil Nadu for the financial year 2024-25.

As per the Government of India notifications for the wage rate for the FY 2024-25, Government of Tamil Nadu has issued orders vide ref.5<sup>th</sup> cited as Rs.319/- per day in respect of Tamil Nadu. Government in the reference 6<sup>th</sup> cited has issued orders for the Rural Schedule of Rates for the year 2024-25 under MGNREGS.

Among the Announcements made by Hon'ble Minister for Rural Development Department on the floor of the Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly on 24.06.2024, Announcement No.14 is as follows.

மகாத்மா காந்தி தேசிய ஊரக வேலை உறுதித் திட்டத்தின் கீழ் ஊரகப்பகுதிகளில் மக்கள் உணவு தானியப் பொருட்களைப் எளிதில் வழங்கும் பொருட்டு, முழு நேரம் இயங்கும் 500 நியாய விலைக்கடைகள், மகாத்மா காந்தி தேசிய ஊரக வேலை உறுதித் திட்டத்தின் கீழ் மொத்தம் ரூ.60 கோடி மதிப்பீட்டில் கட்டப்படும்.

The Schedule - I of the Act provide list of permissible works categorised into 4 parts. Based on the various works mentioned in the Schedule, the Management Information System (MIS) has listed 45 categories of works covering 266 types of works permissible under the Programme.

Construction of Food Grain Godown is a permissible activity as per S.No.192 of Annual Master Circular 2024-25.

The above work is approved by the Empowered Committee, Ministry of Rural Development, Government of India during the Empowered Committee Meeting held on 27.03.2024.

**The above work were proposed by your District in the Shelf of Project of Labour Budget 2024-2025.**

**Hence, I request you to execute the construction of Food Grain Godowns at a total cost of Rs.60 crores under MGNREGS as per the allocation and the guidelines. 250 Nos. of Food Grain Godown as Type I for More than 500 cards to be taken up at an unit cost of Rs.13.56 lakhs and 250 Nos. of Food Grain Godown as Type II for below 500 cards to be taken up at an unit cost of Rs.9.97 lakhs under MGNREGS.**

The District Collector should document various process of the Scheme implementation starting from selection of works to completion of works, documenting the works with photographs, video etc.,

**Non-Negotiable Items:**

1. Citizen Information Board shall be kept at the work site in 3 X 4 feet with all necessary information as per the framework given by the Government of India vide Ref No: k11023/1/1/2017 – MGNREGA (IV), MORD, Dated 07.04.2017. The cost of Citizen Information Board for community asset works will be fixed at **Rs.1,000/- per unit** and the cost of the Citizen information Board shall be included in the estimate itself. The CIB should only be wall painted for the works like Dugwells, Food Grain Godown, Milk Collection Centre, Culvert, and Minor Bridge etc.
2. Estimate creation, Administrative Sanction and Technical Sanction shall be done in SECURE software except for Convergence/Devolution Works.
3. Geo-Tagging of Assets at all three i.e before, during and after completion should be ensured.
4. In reference 5<sup>th</sup> cited, Ministry of Rural Development, Government of India have notified the wage rate and the Rural Schedule of Rates has been prepared accordingly for all the estimate preparation.

In case of any revision made in Rural Schedule of Rates in future, the same shall be adopted for the works.

5. Labour and material ratio of 60:40 should be ensured.

In addition to the above said guidelines, the following shall also be adhered to during the execution of works;

- Resolution should be obtained for in the Gram Sabha for all the Selected Works/Beneficiaries Selected and it should be entered work wise in Register No.2 of Mahatma Gandhi NREGA of village panchayats concerned.
- Photographs shall be taken before execution, during execution and after completion of work.

Hence, I request you to accord Administration Sanction from the proposed works in the Shelf of Project of Labour Budget 2024-2025 for the construction of Food Grain Godown(Type I & II) in rural areas under MGNREGS during the FY 2024-2025.

I also request you to send the Administrative Sanction given details to this Directorate on or before 10.07.2024..

**Encl: Estimate**

Sd./ -Ponniah,  
Director

Copy to

1. The Principal Secretary to Government,  
Rural Development & Panchayal Raj Department,  
Secretariat, Chennai-09.
2. The Additional Collector (Dev.) / Project Director,  
District Rural Development Agency,  
All Districts.

  
For Director

(3) 10/7/24  
22/7/24

1/2

**DETAILED CUM ABSTRACT ESTIMATE**

**NAME OF WORK :- Construction of PDS MODEL 1 (Above 500 card holders)**

**Estimate Amount 1356000**

Sl. No	Description of work	Nos			Measurements in "m"			Contents	Amount
					Length	Breadth	Depth		
1	Earth work excavation in all classes of soils except hard rock requiring blasting depositing on bank with initial lead of 10M and lift of 2M including all labour charges and incidental charges such as shoring, strutting, providing coffer dams, bailing out of water etc., in SDR Soil- 1st depth								
	<b>Column</b>	1	x	10	1.30	1.30	0.30	5.07	
	<b>Grade Beam</b>								
	<b>MAIN BUILDING All-round</b>	1	x	1	21.78	0.35	0.30	2.29	
	<b>STORE</b>	1	x	1	7.26	0.35	0.30	0.76	
	<b>Intermediate cross wall</b>	1	x	1	4.08	0.35	0.30	0.43	
	<b>Portico</b>	1	x	1	11.79	0.35	0.30	1.24	
	<b>All round Deduct column</b>	1	x	-10	0.23	0.35	0.30	-0.24	
	<b>Ramp</b>	1	x	2	6.00	0.30	0.30	1.08	
								<b>10.63</b>	
			or		<b>10.63</b>	Cum @Rs	<b>304.46</b>	/Cum	<b>3236</b>
2	Earth work excavation in all classes of soils except hard rock requiring blasting depositing on bank with initial lead of 10M and lift of 2M including all labour charges and incidental charges such as shoring, strutting, providing coffer dams, bailing out of water etc., in SDR Soil- 2nd depth								
	<b>Column</b>	1	x	10	1.30	1.30	0.30	5.07	
	<b>Grade Beam</b>								
	<b>MAIN BUILDING All-round</b>	1	x	1	21.78	0.35	0.20	1.52	
	<b>STORE</b>	1	x	1	7.26	0.35	0.20	0.51	
	<b>Int cross wall</b>	1	x	1	4.08	0.35	0.20	0.29	
	<b>All round Deduct column</b>	1	x	-10	0.23	0.35	0.20	-0.16	
	<b>Portico</b>	1	x	1	11.79	0.35	0.20	0.83	
								<b>8.05</b>	
			or		<b>8.05</b>	Cum @Rs	<b>375.84</b>	/Cum	<b>3027</b>
3	Earth work excavation in all classes of soils except hard rock requiring blasting depositing on bank with initial lead of 10M and lift of 2M including all labour charges and incidental charges such as shoring, strutting, providing coffer dams, bailing out of water etc., in SDR Soil-3rd depth								
	<b>Column</b>	1	x	10	1.20	1.20	0.90	12.96	

Sl. No	Description of work	Nos			Measurements in "m"			Contents	Amount
					Length	Breadth	Depth		
							<b>12.96</b>		
		or			<b>12.96</b>	Cum @Rs	<b>390.35</b>	/Cum	<b>5059</b>
4	<b>Supplying and Filling foundation and basement with filling sand</b> in layers not more than 15cm . Thick well rammed, watered and compacted Complete complying with standard specification.								
	<b>Column</b>	1	x	10	1.30	1.30	0.10	1.69	
	<b>Flooring</b>								
	Store-Grains	1	x	1	3.90	4.20	0.10	1.64	
	store-Grains	1	x	1	1.27	0.60	0.10	0.08	
	Office	1	x	1	2.10	2.70	0.10	0.57	
	Kerosene	1	x	1	2.20	2.40	0.10	0.53	
	Flooring Toilet	1	x	1	1.50	1.27	0.10	0.19	
	<b>Grade Beam</b>								
	MAIN BUILDING All-round	1	x	1	21.78	0.35	0.10	0.76	
	STORE	1	x	1	7.26	0.35	0.10	0.25	
	Intermediate cross wall	1	x	1	4.08	0.35	0.10	0.14	
	Portico	1	x	1	11.79	0.35	0.10	0.41	
	All round Deduct column	1	x	-10	0.23	0.35	0.10	-0.08	
	Raised Platform	1	x	1	7.16	1.57	0.10	1.12	
	Ramp-Side wall	1	x	2	6.00	0.30	0.10	0.36	
	Ramp	1	x	1	6.00	1.04	0.10	0.62	
								<b>8.28</b>	
		or			<b>8.28</b>	Cum @Rs	<b>1716.85</b>	/Cum	<b>14216</b>
5	<b>Cement concrete 1 : 4 : 8 mix using 40mm</b> HBG metal for foundation including watering wherever necessary and laid in layers of not more than 15cm thick., compacting etc., complete complying with standard specifications and as directed.								
	<b>Column</b>	1	x	10	1.30	1.30	0.10	1.69	
	<b>Flooring</b>								
	Store-Grains	1	x	1	3.90	4.20	0.10	1.64	
	store-Grains	1	x	1	1.27	0.60	0.10	0.08	
	Office	1	x	1	2.10	2.70	0.10	0.57	
	Kerosene	1	x	1	2.20	2.40	0.10	0.53	
	Flooring Toilet	1	x	1	1.50	1.27	0.10	0.19	
	<b>Grade Beam</b>								
	MAIN BUILDING All-round	1	x	1	21.78	0.35	0.10	0.76	

Sl. No	Description of work	Nos			Measurements in "m"			Contents	Amount
					Length	Breadth	Depth		
	STORE	1	x	1	7.26	0.35	0.10	0.25	
	Intermediate cross wall	1	x	1	4.08	0.35	0.10	0.14	
	Portico	1	x	1	11.79	0.35	0.10	0.41	
	All round Deduct column	1	x	-10	0.23	0.35	0.10	-0.08	
	Raised Platform	1	x	1	7.16	1.57	0.10	1.12	
	Ramp-Side wall	1	x	2	6.00	0.30	0.10	0.36	
	Ramp	1	x	1	6.00	1.04	0.10	0.62	
								<b>8.28</b>	
		or			<b>8.28</b>	Cum @Rs	<b>4988.11</b>	/Cum	<b>41302</b>
6	<b>Filling in Basement with conveyed earth</b> in layers of not more than 15cm. Thick well rammed, watered and consolidated complying with standard specifications etc., complete.								
	Store-Grains	1	x	1	3.90	4.20	0.30	4.91	
	store-Grains	1	x	1	1.27	0.60	0.30	0.23	
	Office	1	x	1	2.10	2.70	0.30	1.70	
	Kerosene	1	x	1	2.20	2.40	0.30	1.58	
	Flooring Toilet	1	x	1	1.50	1.27	0.30	0.57	
								<b>8.99</b>	
		or			<b>8.99</b>	Cum @Rs	<b>38.95</b>	/Cum	<b>350</b>
7	<b>Brick work in CM 1:5mix using country bricks</b> ground molded of size 23 x 11 x 7cm for the following including curing etc., complete complying with standard specifications.								
I]	<b>For foundation and basement</b>								
	main walls all-round	1	x	1	21.78	0.23	0.50	2.50	
	Store Kerosene 3 sides	1	x	1	7.26	0.23	0.50	0.83	
	Cross wall	1	x	1	3.97	0.23	0.50	0.46	
	Toilet	1	x	1	2.1	0.23	0.50	0.24	
	Deduct column	1	x	-4	0.23	0.23	0.50	-0.11	
	Deduct column	1	x	-4	0.23	0.23	0.50	-0.11	
	Ramp	1	x	2	6.00	0.23	0.15	0.41	
	Raised platform	1	x	1	10.76	0.23	0.20	0.49	
	Step	1	x	1	7.62	0.30	0.15	0.34	
	Step -Toilet	1	x	1	1.50	0.30	0.25	0.11	
								<b>5.16</b>	
		or			<b>5.16</b>	Cum @Rs	<b>5710.72</b>	/Cum	<b>29467</b>

Sl. No	Description of work	Nos			Measurements in "m"			Contents	Amount
					Length	Breadth	Depth		
ii]	<b>For superstructure in ground floor</b>								
	<b>Superstructure</b>								
	main walls all-round	1	x	1	21.78	0.23	2.30	11.52	
	Store Kerosene 3 sides	1	x	1	7.26	0.23	2.48	4.13	
	Cross wall	1	x	1	3.97	0.23	2.30	2.10	
	Toilet	1	x	1	2.1	0.23	2.30	1.11	
	Deduct column	1	x	-4	0.23	0.23	2.30	-0.49	
	Deduct column	1	x	-4	0.23	0.23	2.30	-0.05	
	Parapet	1	x	1	9.12	0.23	0.60	1.26	
	DEDUCTIONS								
	Rolling Shutter Rs	1	x	-1	2.10	0.23	2.40	-1.16	
	Rolling Shutter Rs1	1	x	-1	1.80	0.23	2.40	-0.99	
	Window	1	x	-3	1.00	0.23	1.30	-0.90	
	Door D1	1	x	-1	1.00	0.23	2.10	-0.48	
	Door D2	1	x	-1	0.90	0.23	2.10	-0.43	
	Ventilator V	1	x	-4	0.90	0.23	0.60	-0.50	
	Ventilator V1	1	x	-1	0.60	0.23	0.60	-0.08	
								<b>15.04</b>	
			or		<b>15.04</b>	Cum @Rs	<b>5789.62</b>	/Cum	<b>87076</b>
8	Supplying and Fabricating and placing in position MS steel or ribbed for steel for all reinforced cement concrete works as per the design given including cost of steel and binding wire in all floors etc, Complete complying with standard specification.								
	Footing	1	x	1	4.21	50.00	210.5	<b>Kg/m3</b>	
	Grade Beam	1	x	1	3.51	100.00	351	<b>Kg/m3</b>	
	Column	1	x	1	2.19	200.00	438	<b>Kg/m3</b>	
	Lintel And Sunshade	1	x	1	4.18	80.00	334.4	<b>Kg/m3</b>	
	Roof beam all round	1	x	1	2.58	175.00	451.5	<b>Kg/m3</b>	
	Roof Slab	1	x	1	5.11	80.00	408.8	<b>Kg/m3</b>	
					<b>21.78</b>		2194.2		
					<b>2.194</b>	MT@ Rs	<b>88977.45</b>	/MT	<b>195217</b>



Sl. No	Description of work	Nos			Measurements in "m"			Contents	Amount
					Length	Breadth	Depth		
9	<b>Supplying &amp; Erecting centering for sides &amp; soffits</b> including necessary supports & strutting up to 3.29m height for plane surfaces in all floors with all cross bracings using mild steel sheets of size 90 x 60cm & 10 gauge stiffened, welded with steel angle of size 25 x 25 x 3mm for boarding laid over silver oak joists (Country wood) of size 10 x 6.5cm spaced @ about 90cm c/c and supported by casuarinas props of 10 - 13cm dia. spaced @ 75cm c/c etc., complete complying with standard specifications and as directed by the departmental officers. Rate for 10m <sup>2</sup> .for the following items								
i]	<b>Centering below Ground level</b>								
	<b>Footing</b>	4	X	10	1.20		0.15	7.20	
	For columns up to Ground level	1	X	6	0.92		0.50	2.76	
	For columns up to Ground level	1	X	4	1.21		0.50	2.42	
	<b>Total</b>							<b>12.38</b>	
		<b>12.38</b>			<b>m<sup>2</sup></b>		<b>476.50</b>	<b>/m<sup>2</sup></b>	<b>5899</b>
ii]	<b>Rate for column post</b>								
	For columns Up to Basement	1	X	6	0.92		0.50	2.76	
	For columns Up to Basement	1	X	4	1.21		0.50	2.42	
	Basement to Roof slab	1	X	6	0.92		2.30	12.70	
	Basement to Roof slab	1	X	4	1.21		2.30	11.13	
	<b>Total</b>							<b>29.01</b>	
		<b>29.01</b>			<b>m<sup>2</sup></b>		<b>953.00</b>	<b>/m<sup>2</sup></b>	<b>27647</b>
iii]	<b>Rate for Grade beam, Lintel</b>								
	Grade beam all round	1	X	2	21.78		0.35	15.25	
	Store 3 sides	1	X	2	7.26		0.30	4.36	
	Int .Cross wall grade beam	1	X	2	3.97		0.35	2.78	
	Toilet wall grade beam	1	X	2	2.10		0.30	1.26	
	Portico	1	X	2	12.26		0.35	8.58	
	Lintel all round	1	X	2	21.78		0.25	10.89	
	Int wall Lintel	1	X	2	3.97		0.25	1.99	
	Store 3 sides	1	X	2	7.26		0.15	2.18	
	Rolling Shutter Bottom RS1	1	x	1	1.80	0.23		0.41	
	Rolling Shutter Bottom Rs2	1	x	1	2.10	0.23		0.48	
	Door Bottom D1	1	x	1	1.00	0.23		0.23	
	D2	1	x	1	0.90	0.23		0.21	
	Window Bottom W	1	x	3	1.00	0.23		0.69	
	Ventilator Bottom V	1	x	4	0.90	0.23		0.83	

Sl. No	Description of work	Nos			Measurements in "m"			Contents	Amount
					Length	Breadth	Depth		
	Ventilator Bottom V	1	x	1	0.60	0.23		0.14	
	<b>Total</b>							<b>50.28</b>	
		<b>50.28</b>			<b>m<sup>2</sup></b>	<b>953.00</b>		<b>/m2</b>	<b>47917</b>
iv]	<b>Rate for sunshade</b>								
	Front Verandah	1	X	1	9.92	1.80		17.86	
	window Sunshade	1	X	1	1.46	0.60		0.88	
	Toilet Door Sunshade	1	X	1	1.73	0.60		1.04	
v	<b>Rate for Roof beam Slab</b>								
	Roof beam all round	1	X	2	21.78		0.25	10.89	
	Store 3 sides	1	X	2	7.26		0.175	2.54	
	Cross wall Roof beam	1	X	2	3.97		0.25	1.99	
	Portico Beam-Front	1	X	2	9.12		0.325	5.93	
	Portico Beam Side	2	X	2	1.57		0.175	1.10	
	Roof slab Office and Toilet	1	X	1	2.10	4.20		8.82	
	Roof beam Bottom	1	X	1	4.20	0.23		0.97	
	Store for Grains	1	X	1	3.90	4.20		16.38	
	Store for Kerosene	1	X	1	2.20	2.40		5.28	
	Roof slab Sides	1	X	1	27.56		0.125	3.45	
	Portico Sides	1	X	1	13.52		0.125	1.69	
								<b>78.82</b>	
	<b>Total</b>	<b>78.82</b>			<b>m<sup>2</sup></b>	<b>953.00</b>		<b>/m2</b>	<b>75115</b>
10	Reinforced <b>Cement concrete 1:1.5:3 using 20mm</b> ISS HBG metal for all RCC item of works excluding cost of Rein forcemeat and fabricating charges, centering and shuttering but including curing and providing fixtures like fan clamps in the RCC floor or roof slabs wherever necessary and bearing surfaces of walls , sides and bottom of the slabs, beams etc., shall be finished smooth with cement mortar 1:3, 12mm thick. and with Kraft paper without claiming extra as directed by the departmental officers complete complying with standard specifications								
I)	<b>For foundation and basemnt</b>								
	Column footing	1	X	10	1.200	1.200	0.150	2.16	
	Column footing	1	X	10	$(1.2^2 + 0.35^2 + \text{Sqrt}(1.2 \times 0.35))$		0.300	2.05	
	For columns up to Ground level	1	X	6	0.23	0.230	0.50	0.16	
	For columns Up to Basement	1	X	6	0.23	0.230	0.50	0.16	
	Basement to Roof Slab	1	X	6	0.23	0.230	2.35	0.75	
	For columns up to Ground level	1	X	4	0.23	0.375	0.50	0.17	

Sl. No	Description of work	Nos			Measurements in "m"			Contents	Amount
					Length	Breadth	Depth		
	For columns Up to Basement	1	X	4	0.23	0.375	0.50	0.17	
	Basement to Roof Slab	1	X	4	0.23	0.375	2.25	0.78	
	Grade beam all round	1	X	1	21.78	0.230	0.35	1.75	
	Store grade beam	1	X	1	7.26	0.230	0.30	0.50	
	Cross wall grade beam	1	X	1	3.97	0.230	0.30	0.27	
	Toilet wall grade beam	1	X	1	2.10	0.230	0.30	0.14	
	Portico Beam	1	X	1	12.26	0.230	0.30	0.85	
	<b>Total</b>							<b>9.91</b>	
		<b>9.91</b>			<b>m<sup>3</sup></b>	<b>8369.28</b>		<b>/m3</b>	<b>82940</b>
ii)	<b>For superstructure in ground floor</b>								
	Lintel all round	1	X	1	21.78	0.23	0.25	1.25	
	Int wall Lintel	1	X	1	4.20	0.23	0.25	0.24	
	Kerosne Store Lintel	1	X	1	7.26	0.23	0.15	0.25	
	Portico Beam-Front	1	X	1	9.12	0.23	0.325	0.68	
	Portico-Sides	1	X	2	1.57	0.23	0.175	0.13	
	Portico Front	1	X	1	9.92	1.80	0.125	2.23	
	window Sunshade	1	X	1	1.46	0.60	0.063	0.06	
	Toilet Door Sunshade	1	X	1	1.73	0.60	0.063	0.07	
	Roof Beam All round	1	X	1	21.78	0.23	0.25	1.25	
	store 3 sides roof beam	1	X	1	7.26	0.23	0.175	0.29	
	Cross wall Roof Beam	1	X	1	3.97	0.23	0.25	0.23	
	Roof Slab Main Building	1	X	1	6.69	4.96	0.125	4.15	
	Roof Slab Store	1	X	1	2.43	3.16	0.125	0.96	
	Window sill slab	1	X	3	1.46	0.23	0.075	0.08	
	<b>Total</b>							<b>11.87</b>	
		<b>11.87</b>			<b>m<sup>3</sup></b>	<b>8489.13</b>		<b>/m3</b>	<b>100766</b>
11	<b>Finishing the top of the roof with one course of Machine Pressed Tiles</b> of size 20 cm x 2 cm of approved quality laid in CEMENT MORTAR 1:3(One cement and three sand) 12 mm thick mixed with water proofing compound conforming to ISS by 2% weight of cement used and the joint pointed neatly to full depth of tiles with the same water proofing compound mixed with cement mortar, red oxide, etc., complete complying with standard specification								
	Roof Slab main Building	1	x	1	6.69	4.96	-	33.18	
	Roof Slab Store	1	x	1	2.43	3.16	-	7.68	
	Portico	1	x	1	9.92	1.80	-	17.86	

Sl. No	Description of work	Nos			Measurements in "m"			Contents	Amount
					Length	Breadth	Depth		
							<b>58.72</b>		
		<b>58.72</b>			<b>Sqm</b>	<b>1175.90</b>		<b>/Sqm</b>	<b>69049</b>
12	<b>Supply and fixing of Cuddapah slab</b> including cost and supply of work site etc complete.								
	<b>50 MM Thick</b>								
	Storage -Store for Grains	4	x	1	4.20	0.60		10.08	
	Storage -Store for Grains	4	x	1	1.27	0.60		3.05	
	Storage -Office	4	x	1	2.10	0.60		5.04	
								<b>18.17</b>	
		<b>18.17</b>			<b>m<sup>2</sup></b>	<b>470.95</b>		<b>/m2</b>	<b>8557</b>
13	Finishing the exposed surface of RCC item of work such as slabs, beams, sunshade, facial, canopy slab, staircase waist slab, landing slab etc., <b>with CM 1:3, 10mm thick.</b> including raking the surface. The rate is to include the cost of providing cement mortar beading or nosing for sunshades & staircase steps, landing slabs etc., complete complying with standard specifications.								
	Store Roof Bottom Grains	1	X	1	3.90	4.20		16.38	
	Kerosene Roof Bottom	1	X	1	2.20	2.40		5.28	
	Office Roof Bottom	1	X	1	2.10	2.70		5.67	
	Toilet	1	X	1	1.50	1.27		1.91	
	Verandah Roof Bottom	1	X	1	9.46	1.57		14.85	
	Roof Projection rear	1	X	1	6.69	0.30		2.01	
	Roof slab thick all round Portico	1	X	1	13.52		0.125	1.69	
								<b>47.79</b>	
		or			<b>47.79</b>	Sqm @Rs	<b>279.11</b>	<b>/Sqm</b>	<b>13339</b>
14	<b>Plastering with CM 1:5,12mm thick.</b> over the cement concrete for floor finish including curing etc., complete complying with standard specifications and as directed by the departmental officers.								
	<b>Inside</b>								
	store Grainsall-round	1	x	1	16.20		2.80	45.36	
	Office	1	x	1	9.60		2.80	26.88	
	Toilet	1	x	1	5.54		2.80	15.51	
	Store Kerosene all-round	1	x	1	9.20		2.80	25.76	
	Middle wall- storage area	1	x	2	0.60		2.80	3.36	
	<b>Outside</b>								
	Outside all-round Basement	1	x	1	27.56		0.50	13.78	
	Above Basement	1	x	1	27.56		2.93	80.61	

Sl. No	Description of work	Nos			Measurements in "m"			Contents	Amount
					Length	Breadth	Depth		
	Step Front top	1	x	1	7.62	0.30		2.29	
	Step	1	x	1	7.62		0.15	1.14	
	Parapet	1	x	2	9.12		0.60	10.94	
	Portico Column	1	x	2	0.92		2.90	5.34	
	DEDUCTIONS								
	Rolling Shutter RS	2	x	-2	2.10		2.40	-20.16	
	Rolling Shutter RS1	2	x	-2	1.80		2.40	-17.28	
	Door D1	2	x	-1	1.00		2.10	-4.20	
	Door D2	2	x	-1	0.90		2.10	-3.78	
	Window	3	x	-2	1.00		1.30	-7.80	
	Ventilator	2	x	-4	0.90		0.60	-4.32	
	Ventilator	2	x	-1	0.60		0.60	-0.72	
	Dadoing Qty	1	x	1				-5.86	
	<b>Add Soffits</b>								
	Rolling ShutterRs	1	x	1	6.90	0.18		1.24	
	Rolling ShutterRs1	1	x	1	6.60	0.18		1.19	
	Door D1	1	x	1	5.20	0.18		0.94	
	Door D2	1	x	1	5.10	0.18		0.92	
	Window	1	x	3	3.60	0.18		1.94	
	Ventilator V1	1	x	4	2.10	0.18		1.51	
	Ventilator	1	x	1	1.80	0.18		0.32	
								<b>174.91</b>	
			or		<b>174.91</b>	Sqm @Rs	242.52	/Sqm	<b>42419</b>
15	<b>Granolithic Floor finish 1:2:4 mix of 40mm thick HBG metal for foundation including watering wherever necessary and laid in layers of not more than 15cm thick., compacting etc., complete complying with standard specifications and as directed.</b>								
	Office	1	x	1	2.10	2.70		5.67	
	Store-Grains	1	x	1	3.90	4.20		16.38	
	Kerosene-Store	1	x	1	2.20	2.40		5.28	
	Storage	1	x	1	1.27	0.60		0.76	
	Toilet	1	x	1	1.50	1.27		1.91	
	Platform	1	x	1	7.62	1.50		11.43	
	Front ramp	1	x	1	6.00	1.50		9.00	

Sl. No	Description of work	Nos			Measurements in "m"			Contents	Amount
					Length	Breadth	Depth		
							<b>50.43</b>		
		or			<b>50.43</b>	Sqm @Rs	<b>243.99</b>	/Sqm	<b>12304</b>
16	Paving the flooring with special type of flooring tiles (Cement based Hydraulically pressed <b>Anti skid tiles (20mm thick) in CM 1:3, 20mm thick complying with the standard specifications and as directed by the departmental officers.</b>								
	Toilet	1	x	1	1.50	1.27		1.91	
	Deduct WC	1	x	1	0.45	0.35		-0.16	
								1.75	
		or			<b>1.75</b>	Sqm @Rs	<b>1323.29</b>	/Sqm	<b>2316</b>
17	<b>Dadoing walls with Glazed tiles</b> of any color and any size laid in CM 1:2, 10mm thick. and pointing with white cement 0.4 Kg per sqm mixed with coloring pigment to suit the color of the tiles including finishing the joints neatly complying with the standard specifications and as directed by the departmental officers. The Glazed tiles should be got approved from the Departmental officers before execution.								
	Toilet inside all-round	1	x	1	5.54		1.20	6.65	
	deduct door	1	x	1	0.9		1.20	-1.08	
	Add for door sides	1	x	2	0.12		1.20	0.29	
								<b>5.86</b>	
		or			<b>5.86</b>	Sqm @Rs	<b>1262.93</b>	/Sqm	<b>7401</b>
20	<b>Distemping two coats</b> with best approved oil bound distemper including cost of painting priming coat over new plastered surface and conveyance of all materials to site and all labor charges								
	Inner Plastering QTY	1	X	1	137.73	1.00		137.73	
								137.73	
		or			<b>137.73</b>	Sqm @Rs	<b>169.23</b>	/Sqm	<b>23308</b>
21	<b>Exterior Emulsion Two coats</b> over priming coat including cost and conveyance of all materials and labor charges etc complete.								
	<b>Outer Plastering QTY</b>	1	X	1	84.97	1.00		84.97	
								<b>84.97</b>	
		or			<b>84.97</b>	Sqm @Rs	<b>231.68</b>	/Sqm	<b>19686</b>
22	<b>Painting two coats over new iron works</b> such as steel doors, windows, ventilators, window bars, balustrades etc., with best approved best quality of synthetic enamel paint of approved color over the existing priming coat etc., complete complying with standard specifications and as directed by the departmental officers.								
	Rolling Shutter	1	x	2.2	2.10		2.40	11.09	
	Rolling Shutter	1	x	2.2	1.80		2.40	9.50	
	Door D1	1	x	2.2	1.00		2.10	4.62	

Sl. No	Description of work	Nos			Measurements in "m"			Contents	Amount
					Length	Breadth	Depth		
	Door D2	1	x	2.2	0.90		2.10	4.16	
	Window	3	x	3.2	1.00		1.30	12.48	
	Ventilator	4	x	3.2	0.90		0.60	6.91	
	Ventilator	1	x	3.2	0.60		0.60	1.15	
								<b>49.91</b>	
		or			<b>49.91</b>	Sqm @Rs	<b>138.20</b>	/Sqm	<b>6897</b>
23	Supplying and fabrication of the following <b>rolling Shutters</b> including cost and conveyance and all charges etc complete.								
	Rolling Shutter RS	1	x	1	2.10		2.40	5.04	
	Rolling Shutter RS1	1	x	1	1.80		2.40	4.32	
								<b>9.36</b>	
		or			<b>9.36</b>	Sqm @Rs	<b>2171.00</b>	/Sqm	<b>20321</b>
24	<b>Manufacturing supplying and fixing of steel door</b> with the following specification MS angles of size 40x40x6mm are used for the outer frames and M.S. angles of size 35x35x6mm for the shutter frames stiffeners with 32 x 6mm M.S flat is provided at required intervals in the shutter frame. 18-gauge C.R. sheet laid as panel in the shutter and welded intact. M.S. flat 18x5mm is welded over the 32 x 6mm M.S. flat sandwiching the C.R. sheet in between additional stiffeners with 18x5mm M.S. flat is provided diagonally at the rear side of the shutter, 3nos. of hinges in case of single leaf and 6nos. of hinges in double leaves shutter to be provided 6nos. of holdfasts 120 mm in length made of angle section spliced at the ends are welded to the outer frames of the door. Tower bolts 2nos. one at the top and the other at the bottom are provided 1no. Aldrop is provided incase of double leaf door at lock rail section in the door in single leaf door, one more aldrop is provided in the inner lock rail section of the door One rotating locking arrangements for the inner side of the door and additional provision for locking arrangements for lock is provided on the rear side of the door at an appropriate place. Incase of double leaf door M.S.Flat 32 x 3mm at 1.1Kg/m is provided on the one shutter to conceal the gap between the two shutters.at an appropriate place in the door. A tie bar is provided at the bottom of the frame to prevent twisting of frame during transportation and fixing. All members are given a coat of red oxide primer as directed by the departmental officers. The rate includes cost of all materials, labour charges, transportation to site of work, loading, un loading and all other incidental charges etc.,								
	Door D1 Single Leaf	1	x	1	1.00		2.10	2.10	
		or			<b>1.00</b>	No @Rs	<b>7640.00</b>	/No	<b>7610</b>
25	<b>Supplying and fixing PVC sliding door with Solid PVC door shutters</b> using 19 Gauge 19mm MS square tubes for styles and outer frames, 15mm MS square tubes for top, lock and bottom rails. The steel tubes shall be covered with 5mm thick solid PVC sheets. Shutter using 5mm thick solid PVC sheets for panelling shall rigidly fixed in position including necessary furniture and fittings. The over all size of styles shall be 50mm x 30mm. The over all size of top rail, Lock rail and bottom rail shall be 75mm x 30mm. The over all size of frames shall be 50mm x 45mm, with suitable rabate for housing the shutter including sliding arrangements.								
	D2 Toilet Door	1	x	1	0.90		2.10	1.89	
		or			<b>1.89</b>	Sqm @Rs	<b>3325.00</b>	/Sqm	<b>6284</b>

Sl. No	Description of work	Nos			Measurements in "m"			Contents	Amount
					Length	Breadth	Depth		
26	<b>Fabricating, Supplying and fixing in position of steel sheeted windows ( Two Leaves)</b> with the following specifications. Outer frames of windows made of 'Z' section F7D of size 33 x 25 x 3mm at 1.419 kg/ m and mullion 'J' section (F4B) of size 46x25x3mm at 2.28kg/m and shutter section of made of F7D of 33x25x3mm at 1.419 kg/m as specified in IS 7452/1990. Each openable shutter should not exceed a width of 600mm to enable separate operations and easy maintenance. The panel of the shutters to be covered with 18 gauge cold rolled sheet of superior quality and welded intact with shutter frames. Horizontal stiffeners using 18x5mm MS Flat at 0.70kg/m at 3 Nos. for each shutter and additional diagonal stiffeners of the same MS flats at all the four corners of each shutters to the suitable length welded to the shutters, for holding the CR Sheets in position firmly. 2 numbers of sturdy hinges and one number of handle-cum-latch of special type made with 18x5mm MS flats are revetted to the shutters at an appropriate height in window. suitable opening is left for its easy operation. a stopper square rod for handle is provided in the mullion section at suitable place to catch the window handle. each window shutter having an adjustable stay made out of 18 x 5mm at 0.70 kg/ m MS flat of length 320mm with three adjustable position. A matching peg is provided in the outer frame of the window at suitable place. 4 Nos. of hold fasts of 120mm length spliced at the ends are welded to the outer frame of the window by using MS flat of 18x5mm at 0.70kg/m, welded to the shutter at two place equivalent from each from top and bottom of the shutter.								
	Window W	1	x	3	1.00		1.30	3.90	
		or			<b>3.90</b>	Sqm @Rs	<b>4069.95</b>	/Sqm	<b>15873</b>
27	<b>Fabrication, supply and fixing in position of 'N' type ventilators</b> using M.S. angle of size 25 x 25 x5 mm for frame and M.S. Flat of size 20 x 3 mm for fixing the weld mesh and using 25 x 22 x3 mm 'T' section for frame glass. Special type of Hold fast welded to the frame of 45 degree inclined towards centre for wall and fixing the weldmesh 25mm square including cost of 3mm thick pinheaded glass panes for all panels and fixing the glass panels with necessary clips & putties with required bolts, nuts and washers and one coat of red oxide primer etc. including necessary dismantling, making holes in RCC columns, beams, masonry wherever necessary with power drill to the extent required and made good to the original conditions after fixing as directed by the departmental officers.								
	Ventilator V	4	x	1	0.90		0.60	2.16	
					4.00	No @Rs	<b>2010.00</b>	/No	<b>8040</b>
	Ventilator V	1	x	1	0.60		0.60	0.36	
		or			<b>1.00</b>	No @Rs	<b>1187</b>	/No	<b>1187</b>
28	Supply and fixing of 15 A Aerial Fuse unit (500A) unsuitable 100 x 100 Teak Wood Board Concealed box Using Clamps <b>SD-128</b>								
		<b>1.00</b>			<b>No</b>	<b>282</b>	<b>/ No</b>		<b>282</b>
29	Supply and fixing of 16 Amps DPIC switch of 500V grade with Fuse and Neutral on suitable T.W. board with painting of suitable color with PWD Earthing ( <b>SD No.154</b> )								
		<b>1.00</b>			<b>at Rs</b>	<b>2892.00</b>	<b>/Each</b>		<b>2892</b>
30	Supply and run of 2 of 6 sq. mm ( 84/0.30) polythene insulated and PVC unsheathed S.C. Alu cable of 1100 V on 7/20 Gi bearer wire for Service Connection Main - <b>SD.64</b>								
		1	x	20	-	-	-	20.00	
		<b>20.00</b>			<b>at Rs</b>	<b>89.00</b>	<b>/m</b>		<b>1780</b>
31	Supply and run of 2 x1.5sq. Mm(22/.3) PVC insulated SC unsheathed CU. Conductor of 1100Grade in 25mm Dia GI PIPE (Glass"B")suitably Bent at both ends with necessary angle iron upright and end supports for Mains <b>SD 69</b>								



Sl. No	Description of work	Nos			Measurements in "m"			Contents	Amount	
					Length	Breadth	Depth			
	<b>Service Pipe</b>	1	x	1	3.00	-	-	3.00		
		<b>3.00</b>			<b>at Rs</b>	<b>605.00</b>	<b>/Each</b>		<b>1815</b>	
32	Supplying and fixing of CFL including all cost and conveyance to work site etc complete									
	<b>CFL Light</b>	1	x	6	-	-	-	6.00		
		<b>6.00</b>			<b>at Rs</b>	<b>300.00</b>	<b>/Each</b>		<b>1800</b>	
33	Supply and fixing of W.T. Bulk head fitting complete with guard suitable for lamp with 40 W bulb with PVC unsheathed leads from terminal to the fitting - <b>SD. 83</b>									
	<b>Bulk head fitting.</b>	1	x	1	-	-	-	1.00		
		<b>1.00</b>			<b>at Rs</b>	<b>610.00</b>	<b>/Each</b>		<b>610</b>	
34	Wiring with 2 x 2.5 Sq.mm PVC unheated SC allocable of 650V grade in suitable PVC rigid pipe on wall and ceiling with PVC accessories with T.W. Switch box in flush with wall, covered with nylon sheet of 3mm thick with painting of suitable color for Concealed PVC <b>light point / Fan Point SD 25</b>									
	<b>Light point</b>	1	x	7	-	-	-	7.00		
		<b>7.00</b>			<b>at Rs.</b>	<b>2193.00</b>	<b>/Each</b>		<b>15351</b>	
35	Wiring with 2 x 2.5 Sq.mm PVC unheated SC allocable of 650V grade in suitable PVC rigid pipe on wall and ceiling with PVC accessories with 150 x 100 x 113mm T.W. switch box in flush with wall, covered with nylon sheet of 3mm thick 5 Amps 3 pin non - interlocking C.S. Plug top with painting of suitable color for open PVC <b>plug point.- SD -36.</b>									
	<b>Plug point.</b>	1	x	2				2.00		
		<b>2.00</b>			<b>at Rs</b>	<b>1131.00</b>	<b>/Each</b>		<b>2262</b>	
36	Supply and Fixing of Ceiling fan including cost and conveyance of all materials and labor charges etc complete. SD 110									
	<b>Ceiling fan</b>	1	x	1	-	-	-	1.00		
		<b>1.00</b>			<b>at Rs</b>	<b>2285.00</b>	<b>/Each</b>		<b>2285</b>	
37	<b>Wash basin</b>									
	Without Pedestal	1	x	1	-	-	-	1.00		
		<b>1.00</b>			<b>nos @Rs.</b>	<b>3796.09</b>	<b>/ No</b>		<b>3796</b>	
38	<b>IWC For Toilet</b>									
		1	x	1	-	-	-	1.00		
		<b>1.00</b>			<b>nos @Rs.</b>	<b>5154.08</b>	<b>/ No</b>		<b>5154</b>	
40	Provision for Rain water Harvesting Structure including all charges etc complete								<b>10000</b>	
41	Provision for Water Supply Arrangements like UPVC Pipe ,UPVC specials And PVC specials etc								<b>20000</b>	
42	Provision For soak pit								LS	<b>10000</b>
43	Provision For Elevation /Stupa work								Ls	<b>34000</b>
									<b>1095882</b>	
44	GST 18%									<b>180800</b>

Sl. No	Description of work	Nos	Measurements in "m"			Contents	Amount
			Length	Breadth	Depth		
45	Price Escalation charges 7%						<b>76712</b>
46	Provision for Name Boards including all charges etc complete					L.S	<b>1000</b>
47	Provision for Photographic charges including all charges etc complete					L.S	<b>1000</b>
48	Provision for P.S.Charges and contingencies					LS	<b>606</b>
						<b>Total</b>	<b>1356000</b>

**DETAILED CUM ABSTRACT ESTIMATE**

**NAME OF WORK :- Construction of PDS MODEL 2**

**Estimate Amount 997000**

Sl. No	Description of work	Nos			Measurements in "m"			Contents	Amount
					Length	Breadth	Depth		
1	Earth work excavation in all classes of soils except hard rock requiring blasting depositing on bank with initial lead of 10M and lift of 2M including all labour charges and incidental charges such as shoring, strutting, providing coffer dams, bailing out of water etc., in SDR Soil- 1st depth								
	<b>Column</b>	1	x	8	1.30	1.30	0.30	4.06	
	<b>Grade Beam</b>								
	<b>MAIN BUILDING All-round</b>	1	x	1	21.08	0.35	0.30	2.21	
	<b>Toilet</b>	1	x	1	1.98	0.35	0.30	0.21	
	<b>cross wall</b>	1	x	1	3.25	0.35	0.30	0.34	
	<b>All round Deduct column</b>	1	x	-8	0.23	0.35	0.30	-0.19	
	<b>Portico</b>	1	x	1	9.36	0.35	0.30	0.98	
	<b>Ramp</b>	1	x	2	6.00	0.30	0.30	1.08	
								<b>8.69</b>	
		or			<b>8.69</b>	Cum @Rs	<b>304.46</b>	/Cum	<b>2646</b>
2	Earth work excavation in all classes of soils except hard rock requiring blasting depositing on bank with initial lead of 10M and lift of 2M including all labour charges and incidental charges such as shoring, strutting, providing coffer dams, bailing out of water etc., in SDR Soil- 2nd depth								
	<b>Column</b>	1	x	8	1.30	1.30	0.30	4.06	
	<b>Grade Beam</b>								
	<b>MAIN BUILDING All-round grade Beam</b>	1	x	1	21.08	0.35	0.20	1.48	
	<b>Toilet</b>	1	x	1	1.98	0.35	0.20	0.14	
	<b>cross wall</b>	1	x	1	3.25	0.35	0.20	0.23	
	<b>All round Deduct column</b>	1	x	-8	0.23	0.35	0.20	-0.13	
	<b>Portico</b>	1	x	1	9.36	0.35	0.20	0.66	
								<b>6.44</b>	
		or			<b>6.44</b>	Cum @Rs	<b>375.84</b>	/Cum	<b>2420</b>
3	Earth work excavation in all classes of soils except hard rock requiring blasting depositing on bank with initial lead of 10M and lift of 2M including all labour charges and incidental charges such as shoring, strutting, providing coffer dams, bailing out of water etc., in SDR Soil-3rd depth								
	<b>Column</b>	1	x	8	1.30	1.30	0.90	12.17	
								<b>12.17</b>	
		or			<b>12.17</b>	Cum @Rs	<b>390.35</b>	/Cum	<b>4751</b>

Sl. No	Description of work	Nos			Measurements in "m"			Contents	Amount
					Length	Breadth	Depth		
4	<b>Supplying and Filling foundation and basement with filling M sand</b> in layers not more than 15cm . Thick well rammed, watered and compacted Complete complying with standard specification.								
	<b>Column</b>	1	x	8	1.30	1.30	0.10	1.35	
	<b>Flooring</b>								
	Flooring store-Grains	1	x	1	4.150	3.60	0.10	1.49	
	Flooring store-Grains	1	x	1	1.27	0.600	0.10	0.08	
	Flooring Kerosene	1	x	1	2.10	2.10	0.10	0.44	
	Flooring Toilet	1	x	1	1.50	1.27	0.10	0.19	
	<b>Grade Beam</b>								
	MAIN BUILDING All-round	1	x	1	21.08	0.35	0.10	0.74	
	Toilet	1	x	1	1.98	0.35	0.10	0.07	
	cross wall	1	x	1	3.25	0.35	0.10	0.11	
	All round Deduct column	1	x	-8	0.23	0.35	0.10	-0.06	
	Portico	1	x	1	9.36	0.35	0.10	0.33	
	Ramp	1	x	2	6.00	0.30	0.10	0.36	
	Ramp	1	x	1	6.00	1.04	0.10	0.62	
								<b>5.72</b>	
		or			<b>5.72</b>	Cum @Rs	<b>1716.85</b>	/Cum	<b>9820</b>
5	<b>Cement concrete 1 : 4 : 8 mix using 40mm</b> HBG metal for foundation including watering wherever necessary and laid in layers of not more than 15cm thick., compacting etc., complete complying with standard specifications and as directed.								
	<b>Column</b>	1	x	8	1.30	1.30	0.10	1.35	
	<b>Flooring</b>								
	Flooring store-Grains	1	x	1	4.150	3.60	0.10	1.49	
	Flooring store-Grains	1	x	1	1.27	0.600	0.10	0.08	
	Flooring Kerosene	1	x	1	2.10	2.10	0.10	0.44	
	Flooring Toilet	1	x	1	1.50	1.27	0.10	0.19	
	<b>Grade Beam</b>								
	MAIN BUILDING All round	1	x	1	21.08	0.35	0.10	0.74	
	Toilet	1	x	1	1.98	0.35	0.10	0.07	
	cross wall	1	x	1	3.25	0.35	0.10	0.11	
	All round Deduct column	1	x	-8	0.23	0.35	0.10	-0.06	
	Portico	1	x	1	9.36	0.30	0.10	0.28	
	Ramp	1	x	2	6.00	0.30	0.10	0.36	
	Ramp	1	x	1	6.00	0.97	0.10	0.58	

Sl. No	Description of work	Nos			Measurements in "m"			Contents	Amount
					Length	Breadth	Depth		
							<b>5.63</b>		
		or			<b>5.63</b>	Cum @Rs	<b>4988.11</b>	/Cum	<b>28083</b>
6	<b>Filling in Basement with conveyed earth</b> in layers of not more than 15cm. Thick well rammed, watered and consolidated complying with standard specifications etc., complete.								
	Flooring store-Grains	1	x	1	4.150	3.60	0.30	4.48	
	Flooring store-Grains	1	x	1	1.27	0.600	0.30	0.23	
	Flooring Kerosene	1	x	1	2.10	2.10	0.30	1.32	
	Ramp	1	x	2	6.00	0.30	0.15	0.54	
	Flooring Toilet	1	x	1	1.50	1.27	0.30	0.57	
								<b>7.14</b>	
		or			<b>7.14</b>	Cum @Rs	<b>38.95</b>	/Cum	<b>278</b>
7	<b>Brick work in CM 1:5mix using country bricks</b> ground molded of size 23 x 11 x 7cm for the following including curing etc., complete complying with standard specifications.								
i]	<b>For foundation and basement</b>								
	main walls all-round	1	x	1	21.08	0.23	0.50	2.42	
	Cross wall	1	x	1	3.37	0.23	0.50	0.39	
	Toilet	1	x	1	2.1	0.23	0.50	0.24	
	Deduct column	1	x	-6	0.23	0.23	0.50	-0.16	
	Raised platform	1	x	1	8.05	0.23	0.20	0.37	
	Ramp	1	x	2	6.00	0.23	0.15	0.41	
	Step	1	x	1	5.51	0.30	0.15	0.25	
	Step -Toilet	1	x	1	1.50	0.30	0.15	0.07	
	Step -Toilet	1	x	1	1.50	0.30	0.15	0.07	
								<b>4.06</b>	
		or			<b>4.06</b>	Cum @Rs	<b>5710.72</b>	/Cum	<b>23186</b>
ii]	<b>For superstructure in ground floor</b>								
	<b>Superstructure</b>								
	main walls all-round	1	x	1	21.08	0.23	2.23	10.79	
	Cross wall	1	x	1	3.37	0.23	2.23	1.72	
	Toilet	1	x	1	2.1	0.23	2.23	1.07	
	Deduct column	1	x	-6	0.23	0.23	2.23	-0.08	
	Parapet	1	x	1	6.94	0.23	0.60	0.96	
	DEDUCTIONS								
	Rolling Shutter Rs	1	x	-1	2.10	0.23	2.40	-1.16	
	Rolling Shutter Rs1	1	x	-1	1.80	0.23	2.40	-0.99	

Sl. No	Description of work	Nos			Measurements in "m"			Contents	Amount
					Length	Breadth	Depth		
	Window	1	x	-1	1.00	0.23	1.30	-0.30	
	Door D1	1	x	-1	1.00	0.23	2.10	-0.48	
	Door D2	1	x	-1	0.90	0.23	2.10	-0.43	
	Ventilator V	1	x	-3	0.90	0.23	0.60	-0.37	
	Ventilator V1	1	x	-1	1.20	0.23	0.60	-0.17	
								<b>10.56</b>	
		or			<b>10.56</b>	Cum @Rs	<b>5789.62</b>	/Cum	<b>61138</b>
8	<b>Supplying and Fabricating and placing in position MS steel or ribbed steel</b> for all reinforced cement concrete works as per the design given including cost of steel and binding wire in all floors etc, Complete complying with standard specification.								
	Footing	1	x	1	3.37	50.00	168.5	<b>Kg/m3</b>	
	Grade Beam	1	x	1	2.83	100.00	283	<b>Kg/m3</b>	
	Column	1	x	1	2.05	200.00	410	<b>Kg/m3</b>	
	Lintel And Sunshade	1	x	1	1.33	80.00	106.4	<b>Kg/m3</b>	
	Roof beam all round	1	x	1	1.94	175.00	339.5	<b>Kg/m3</b>	
	Roof Slab	1	x	1	5.23	80.00	418.4	<b>Kg/m3</b>	
					<b>16.75</b>		1725.8		
					<b>1.730</b>	MT@ Rs	<b>88977.45</b>	/MT	<b>153931</b>
9	<b>Supplying &amp; Erecting centering for sides &amp; soffits</b> including necessary supports & strutting up to 3.29m height for plane surfaces in all floors with all cross bracings using mild steel sheets of size 90 x 60cm & 10 gauge stiffened, welded with steel angle of size 25 x 25 x 3mm for boarding laid over silver oak joists Country wood) of size 10 x 6.5cm spaced @ about 90cm c/c and supported by casuarinas props of 10 - 13cm dia. spaced @ 75cm c/c etc., complete complying with standard specifications and as directed by the departmental officers. Rate for 10m2.for the following items								
	<b>I] Centering below Ground level</b>								
	<b>Footing</b>	1	X	8	1.20		0.15	1.44	
	For columns up to Ground level	1	X	8	1.21		0.50	4.84	
	<b>Total</b>							<b>6.28</b>	
		<b>6.28</b>			<b>m<sup>2</sup></b>		<b>476.50</b>	<b>/m2</b>	<b>2992</b>
	<b>ii] Rate for column post</b>								
	For columns Up to Basement	1	X	8	1.21		0.50	4.84	
	Basement to Roof slab	1	X	8	1.21		2.23	21.54	
	<b>Total</b>							<b>26.38</b>	
		<b>26.38</b>			<b>m<sup>2</sup></b>		<b>953.00</b>	<b>/m2</b>	<b>25140</b>
	<b>iii] Rate for Grade beam ,Lintel</b>								
	Grade beam all round	1	X	2	21.08		0.35	14.76	

Sl. No	Description of work	Nos			Measurements in "m"			Contents	Amount
					Length	Breadth	Depth		
	Cross wall grade beam	1	X	2	3.37		0.35	2.36	
	Toilet wall grade beam	1	X	2	2.10		0.30	1.26	
	Lintel all round Beam	1	X	2	21.08		0.25	10.54	
	Int wall	1	X	2	3.37		0.15	1.01	
	Midwall	1	X	2	2.10		0.15	0.63	
	Lintel Portico Front	1	X	1	6.94		0.325	2.26	
	Lintel Side Beam	2	X	2	1.27		0.175	0.89	
	Rolling Shutter BottomRS1	1	x	1	1.80	0.23		0.41	
	Rolling Shutter BottomRs2	1	x	1	2.10	0.23		0.48	
	D2	1	x	1	0.90	0.23		0.21	
	Window Bottom W	1	x	1	1.00	0.23		0.23	
	Ventilator Bottom V	1	x	3	0.90	0.23		0.62	
	Ventilator V1	1	x	1	1.20	0.23		0.28	
	<b>Total</b>							<b>35.94</b>	
		<b>35.94</b>			<b>m<sup>2</sup></b>		<b>953.00</b>	<b>/m2</b>	<b>34251</b>
iv]	<b>Rate for sunshade</b>								
	Front Verandah Sunshade	1	X	1	6.94	1.50		10.41	
	Toilet Door Sunshade	1	X	1	1.50	0.60		0.90	
	Portico Slab	1	X	1	7.74	1.50		11.61	
v	<b>Rate for Roof Beam ,Slab</b>								
	Roof beam all round	1	X	2	21.08		0.25	10.54	
	Cross wall Roof beam	1	X	2	3.37		0.25	1.69	
	Roof slab Office and Toilet	1	X	1	2.10	1.27		2.67	
	Store for Grains	1	X	1	4.75	3.60		17.10	
	Store for Kerosene	1	X	1	1.50	2.10		3.15	
	Roof slab Sides	1	X	1	22.00		0.125	2.75	
	Parthen Sides	1	X	1	10.84		0.125	1.36	
								<b>62.18</b>	
	<b>Total</b>	<b>62.18</b>			<b>m<sup>2</sup></b>		<b>953.00</b>	<b>/m2</b>	<b>59258</b>
10	<b>Cement concrete 1:1.5:3 using 20mm ISS HBG metal for all RCC item of works excluding cost of Rein forcemeat and fabricating charges, centering and shuttering but including curing and providing fixtures like fan clamps in the RCC floor or roof slabs wherever necessary and bearing surfaces of walls , sides and bottom of the slabs, beams etc., shall be finished smooth with cement mortar 1:3, 12mm thick. and with Kraft paper without claiming extra as directed by the departmental officers complete complying with standard specifications</b>								
I)	<b>For foundation and basement</b>								

Sl. No	Description of work	Nos			Measurements in "m"			Contents	Amount
					Length	Breadth	Depth		
	Column footing	1	X	8	1.200	1.200	0.150	1.73	
	Column footing	1	X	8	(1.2 <sup>2</sup> +0.35 <sup>2</sup> + Sqrt (1.2x0.35) )		0.300	1.64	
	For columns up to Ground level	1	X	8	0.23	0.375	0.50	0.35	
	For columns Up to Basement	1	X	6	0.23	0.375	0.50	0.26	
	Basement to Roof Slab	1	X	6	0.23	0.375	2.23	1.15	
	Portico Column	1	X	2	0.23	0.230	0.50	0.05	
	Basement to Roof Slab	1	X	2	0.23	0.230	2.23	0.24	
	Grade beam all round	1	X	1	21.08	0.230	0.35	1.70	
	Cross wall grade beam	1	X	1	3.37	0.230	0.30	0.23	
	Toilet wall grade beam	1	X	1	2.10	0.230	0.30	0.14	
	Portico grade Beam	1	X	1	9.48	0.230	0.35	0.76	
	<b>Total</b>							<b>8.25</b>	
		<b>8.25</b>			<b>m<sup>3</sup></b>	<b>8369.28</b>		<b>/m3</b>	<b>69047</b>
ii)	<b>For superstructure in ground floor</b>								
	Lintel all round	1	X	1	21.08	0.23	0.23	1.12	
	Int wall	1	X	1	3.37	0.23	0.15	0.12	
	Mid wall	1	X	1	2.10	0.23	0.15	0.07	
	Portico Front	1	X	1	6.94	0.23	0.28	0.44	
	Side beam	1	X	2	1.27	0.23	0.18	0.10	
	Toilet Door Sunshade	1	X	1	1.50	0.60	0.063	0.06	
	Roof Beam All round	1	X	1	21.08	0.23	0.25	1.21	
	Cross wall Roof Beam	1	X	1	3.37	0.23	0.25	0.19	
	Roof Slab Main Building	1	X	1	6.94	4.36	0.125	3.78	
	Portico Slab	1	X	1	7.74	1.50	0.125	1.45	
	Window sill slab	1	X	1	1.46	0.23	0.075	0.03	
	<b>Total</b>							<b>8.57</b>	
		<b>8.57</b>			<b>m<sup>7</sup></b>	<b>8489.13</b>		<b>/m3</b>	<b>72792</b>
11	<b>Finishing the top of the roof with one course of Machine Pressed Tiles</b> of size 20 cm x 2 cm of approved quality laid in CEMENT MORTAR 1:3(One cement and three sand) 12 mm thick mixed with water proofing compound conforming to ISB by 2% weight of cement used and the joint pointed neatly to full depth of tiles with the same water proofing compound mixed with cement mortar, red oxide, etc., complete complying with standard specification								
	Roof Slab main Building	1	x	1	6.94	4.36	-	30.26	
								<b>30.26</b>	
		<b>30.26</b>			<b>Sqm</b>	<b>1175.90</b>		<b>/Sqm</b>	<b>35583</b>



Sl. No	Description of work	Nos			Measurements in "m"			Contents	Amount
					Length	Breadth	Depth		
12	<b>Supply and fixing of Cuddapah slab</b> including cost and supply of work site etc complete.								
	50 MM Thick								
	Storage -Store for Grains	4	x	1	3.25	0.60		7.80	
	Storage -	4	x	1	1.27	0.60		3.05	
								<b>10.85</b>	
		<b>10.85</b>			<b>m<sup>2</sup></b>	<b>470.95</b>		<b>/m2</b>	<b>5110</b>
13	Finishing the exposed surface of RCC item of work such as slabs, beams, sunshade, facial, canopy slab, staircase waist slab, landing slab etc., <b>with CM 1:3, 10mm thick.</b> including raking the surface. The rate is to include the cost of providing cement mortar beading or nosing for sunshades & staircase steps, landing slabs etc., complete complying with standard specifications.								
	Store Roof Bottom Grains	1	X	1	4.15	3.60		14.94	
	Kerosene Roof Bottom	1	X	1	2.10	2.10		4.41	
	Toilet/Storage	1	X	1	2.10	1.27		2.67	
	Verandah Roof Bottom	1	X	1	7.74	1.50		11.61	
	Roof Projection front & rear	1	X	1	6.94	0.30		2.08	
	Portico Slab	1	X	1	10.74		0.125	1.34	
								<b>37.05</b>	
		or			<b>37.05</b>	Sqm @Rs		<b>279.11</b>	<b>/Sqm</b>
14	<b>Plastering with CM 1:5,12mm thick.</b> over the cement concrete for floor finish including curing etc., complete complying with standard specifications and as directed by the departmental officers.								
	<b>Inside</b>								
	store Grainsall-round	1	x	1	16.70		2.80	46.76	
	Toilet	1	x	1	5.54		2.80	15.51	
	Store Kerosene all-round	1	x	1	8.40		2.80	23.52	
	<b>Outside</b>								
	Outside all-round Basement	1	x	1	22.00		0.50	11.00	
	Above Basement	1	x	1	22.00		2.93	64.35	
	Step Front top	1	x	1	5.51	0.30		1.65	
	Step	1	x	1	5.51		0.15	0.83	
	Portico Column	1	x	1	0.92		2.90	2.67	
	Parapet	1	x	2	6.94		0.60	8.33	
	<b>DEDUCTIONS</b>								
	Rolling Shutter RS	2	x	-2	2.10		2.40	-20.16	
	Rolling Shutter RSL	2	x	-2	1.80		2.40	-17.28	
	Door D2	2	x	-1	0.90		2.10	-3.78	

Sl. No	Description of work	Nos			Measurements in "m"			Contents	Amount
					Length	Breadth	Depth		
	Window	2	x	-1	1.00		1.30	-2.60	
	Ventilator	2	x	-3	0.90		0.60	-3.24	
	Ventilator V1	2	x	-1	1.20		0.60	-1.44	
	Dadoing Qty							-5.86	
	<b>Add Soffits</b>								
	Rolling ShutterRs	1	x	1	6.90	0.18		1.24	
	Rolling ShutterRs1	1	x	1	6.60	0.18		1.19	
	Door D2	1	x	1	5.10	0.18		0.92	
	Window	1	x	1	3.60	0.18		0.65	
	Ventilator	1	x	3	2.10	0.18		1.13	
	Ventilator	1	x	1	2.40	0.18		0.43	
								<b>125.82</b>	
		or			<b>125.82</b>	Sqm @Rs	<b>242.52</b>	/Sqm	<b>30514</b>
15	<b>Granolithic Floor finish 1:2:4 mix of 40mm thick HBG metal for foundation including watering wherever necessary and laid in layers of not more than 15cm thick., compacting etc., complete complying with standard specifications and as directed.</b>								
	Store-Grains/OFFICE	1	x	1	4.15	3.60		14.94	
	Kerosene-Store	1	x	1	2.10	2.10		4.41	
	Toilet	1	x	1	1.50	1.27		1.91	
	Storage	1	x	1	1.27	0.60		0.76	
	Raised platform	1	x	1	5.51	1.20		6.61	
								<b>28.63</b>	
		or			<b>28.63</b>	Sqm @Rs	<b>243.99</b>	/Sqm	<b>6985</b>
16	<b>Paving the flooring with special type of flooring tiles (Cement based Hydraulically pressed Anti skid tiles (20mm thick) in CM 1:3, 20mm thick complying with the standard specifications and as directed by the departmental officers.</b>								
	Toilet	1	x	1	1.50	1.27		1.91	
	Deduct WC	1	x	1	0.45	0.35		-0.16	
								<b>1.75</b>	
		or			<b>1.75</b>	Sqm @Rs	<b>1323.29</b>	/Sqm	<b>2310</b>
17	<b>Dadoing walls with Glazed tiles of any color and any size laid in CM 1:2, 10mm thick. and pointing with white cement 0.4 Kg per sqm mixed with coloring pigment to suit the color of the tiles including finishing the joints neatly complying with the standard specifications and as directed by the departmental officers. The Glazed tiles should be got approved from the Departmental officers before execution.</b>								
	Toilet inside all-round	1	x	1	5.54		1.20	6.65	
	deduct door	1	x	1	0.9		1.20	-1.08	
	Add for door sides	1	x	2	0.12		1.20	0.29	

Sl. No	Description of work	Nos			Measurements in "m"			Contents	Amount
					Length	Breadth	Depth		
							<b>5.86</b>		
		or			<b>5.86</b>	Sqm @Rs	<b>1262.93</b>	/Sqm	<b>7401</b>
20	<b>Distemping two coats</b> with best approved oil bound distemper including cost of painting priming coat over new plastered surface and conveyance of all materials to site and all labor charges								
	<b>Inner Plastering QTY</b>	1	X	1	98.29	1.00	98.29		
							98.29		
		or			<b>98.29</b>	Sqm @Rs	<b>169.23</b>	/Sqm	<b>16634</b>
21	<b>Exterior Emulsion Two coats</b> over priming coat including cost and conveyance of all materials and labor charges etc complete.								
	<b>Outer Plastering QTY</b>	1	X	1	62.10	1.00	62.10		
							<b>62.10</b>		
		or			<b>62.10</b>	Sqm @Rs	<b>231.68</b>	/Sqm	<b>14387</b>
22	<b>Painting two coats over new iron works</b> such as steel doors, windows, ventilators, window bars, balustrades etc., with best approved best quality of synthetic enamel paint of approved color over the existing priming coat etc., complete complying with standard specifications and as directed by the departmental officers.								
	Rolling Shutter	1	x	2.2	2.10	2.40	11.09		
	Rolling Shutter	1	x	2.2	1.80	2.40	9.50		
	Door D2	1	x	2.2	0.90	2.10	4.16		
	Window	1	x	3.2	1.00	1.30	4.16		
	Ventilator	3	x	3.2	0.90	0.60	5.18		
	Ventilator	1	x	3.2	1.20	0.60	2.30		
							<b>36.39</b>		
		or			<b>36.39</b>	Sqm @Rs	<b>138.20</b>	/Sqm	<b>5029</b>
23	Supplying and fabrication of the following <b>rolling Shutters</b> including cost and conveyance and all charges etc complete.								
	Rolling Shutter RS	1	x	1	2.10	2.40	5.04		
	Rolling Shutter RS1	1	x	1	1.80	2.40	4.32		
							<b>9.36</b>		
		or			<b>9.36</b>	Sqm @Rs	<b>2171.00</b>	/Sqm	<b>20321</b>


Sl. No	Description of work	Nos			Measurements in "m"			Contents	Amount
					Length	Breadth	Depth		
24	<p><b>Manufacturing supplying and fixing of steel door</b> with the following specification MS angles of size 40x40x6mm are used for the outer frames and M.S. angles of size 35x35x6mm for the shutter frames stiffeners with 32 x 6mm M.S flat is provided at required intervals in the shutter frame. 18-gauge C.R. sheet laid as panel in the shutter and welded intact. M.S. flat 18x5mm is welded over the 32 x 6mm M.S. flat sandwiching the C.R. sheet in between additional stiffeners with 18x5mm M.S. flat is provided diagonally at the rear side of the shutter, 3nos. of hinges in case of single leaf and 6nos. of hinges in double leaves shutter to be provided 6nos. of holdfasts 120 mm in length made of angle section spliced at the ends are welded to the outer frames of the door. Tower bolts 2nos. one at the top and the other at the bottom are provided 1no. Aldrop is provided incase of double leaf door at lock rail section in the door in single leaf door, one more aldrop is provided in the inner lock rail section of the door One rotaing locking arrangements for the inner side of the door and additional provision for locking arrangements for lock is provided on the rear side of the door at an appropriate place. Incase of double leaf door M.S.Flat 32 x 3mm at 1.1Kg/m is provided on the one shutter t conceal the gap between the two shutters.at an appropriate place in the door. A tie bar is provided at the bottom of the frame to prevent twisting of frame during transportation and fixing. All members are given a coat of red oxide primer as directed by the departmental officers. The rate includes cost of all materials, labour charges, transportation to site of work, loading, un loading and all other incidental charges etc.,</p>								
	D2 Single Leaf	1	x	1	0.90		2.10	1.89	
		or			1.00	No @Rs	5910.00	/No	5910
25	<p><b>Fabricating, Supplying and fixing in position of steel sheeted windows ( Two Leaves)</b> with the following specifications. Outer frames of windows made of 'Z' section F7D of size 33 x 25 x 3mm at 1.419 kg/ m and mullion 'J' section (F4B) of size 46x25x3mm at 2.28kg/m and shutter section of made of F7D of 33x25x3mm at 1.419 kg/m as specified in IS 7452/1990. Each openable shutter should not exceed a width of 600mm to enable separate operations and easy maintenance. The panel of the shutters to be covered with 18 gauge cold rolled sheet of superior quality and welded intact with shutter frames. Horizontal stiffeners using 18x5mm MS Flat at 0.70kg/m at 3 Nos. for each shutter and additional diagonal stiffeners of the same MS flats at all the four corners of each shutters to the suitable length welded to the shutters, for holding the CR Sheets in position firmly.2 numbers of sturdy hinges and one number of handle-cum-latch of special type made with 18x5mm MS flats are revetted to the shutters at an appropriate height in window. suitable opening is left for its easy operation. a stopper square rod for handle is provided in the mullion section at suitable place to catch the window handle. each window shutter having an adustable stay made out of 18 x 5mm at 0.70 kg/ m MS flat of lenght 320mm with three adjustable position. A matching peg is provided in the outer frame of the window at suitable place. 4 Nos. of hold fasts of 120mm length spliced at the ends are welded to the outer frame of the window by using MS flat of 18x5mm at 0.70kg/m, welded to the shutter at two place equivalent from each from top and bottom of the shutter.</p>								
	Window W	1	x	1	1.00		1.30	1.30	
		or			1.30	Sqm @Rs	4069.95	/Sqm	5291
26	<p><b>Fabrication, supply and fixing in position of 'N' type ventilators</b> using M.S. angle of size 25 x 25 x5 mm for frame and M.S. Flat of size 20 x 3 mm for fixing the weld mesh and using 25 x 22 x3 mm 'T' section for frame glass. Special type of Hold fast welded to the frame of 45 degree inclined towards centre for wall and fixing the weldmesh 25mm square including cost of 3mm thick pinheaded glass panes for all panels and fixing the glass panels with necessary clips &amp; putties with required bolts, nuts and washers and one coat of red oxide primer etc. including necessary dismantling, making holes in RCC columns, beams, masonry wherever necessary with power drill to the extend required and made good to the original conditions after fising as directed by the departmental officers.</p>								
	Ventilator V	3	x	1	0.90		0.60	1.62	
					3.00	No @Rs	2010.00	/No	6030

Sl. No	Description of work	Nos			Measurements in "m"			Contents	Amount
					Length	Breadth	Depth		
	Ventilator V1	1	x	1	1.20		0.60	0.72	
		or			1.00	No @Rs	2373.33	/No	2373
27	Supply and fixing of 15 A Aerial Fuse unit (500A) unsuitable 100 x 100 Teak Wood Board Concealed box Using Clamps <b>SD-128</b>								
		1.00		No		282	/ No		282
28	Supply and fixing of 16 Amps DPIC switch of 500V grade with Fuse and Neutral on suitable T.W. board with painting of suitable color with PWD Earthing ( <b>SD No.154</b> )								
		1.00		at Rs		2892.00	/Each		2892
29	Supply and run of 2 of 6 sq. mm ( 84/0.30) polythene insulated and PVC unsheathed S.C. Alu cable of 1100 V on 7/20 Gi bearer wire for Service Connection Main - <b>SD.64</b>								
		1	x	15	-	-	-	15.00	
		15.00		at Rs		89.00	/m		1335
30	Supply and run of 2 x1.5sq. Mm(22/.3) PVC insulated SC unsheathed CU. Conductor of 1100Grade in 25mm Dia GI PIPE (Glass"B")suitably Bent at both ends with necessary angle iron upright and end supports for Mains <b>SD 69</b>								
	<b>Service Pipe</b>	1	x	1	3.00	-	-	3.00	
		3.00		at Rs		605.00	/Each		1815

Sl. No	Description of work	Nos			Measurements in "m"			Contents	Amount
					Length	Breadth	Depth		
31	Supplying and fixing of CFL including all cost and conveyance to work site etc complete								
	<b>CFL bulb 20w</b>	1	x	5	-	-	-	5.00	
		<b>5.00</b>			<b>at Rs</b>	<b>391.00</b>	<b>/Each</b>		<b>1955</b>
32	Supply and fixing of W.T. Bulk head fitting complete with guard suitable for lamp with 40 W bulb with PVC unsheathed leads from terminal to the fitting - <b>SD. 83</b>								
	<b>Bulk head fitting.</b>	1	x	1	-	-	-	1.00	
		<b>1.00</b>			<b>at Rs</b>	<b>610.00</b>	<b>/Each</b>		<b>610</b>
33	Wiring with 2 x 2.5 Sq.mm PVC unheated SC allocable of 650V grade in suitable PVC rigid pipe on wall and ceiling with PVC accessories with T.W. Switch box in flush with wall, covered with nylon sheet of 3mm thick with painting of suitable color for concealed PVC <b>light point / Fan Point SD 25</b>								
	<b>Light point / Fan Point</b>	1	x	5	-	-	-	5.00	
		<b>5.00</b>			<b>at Rs.</b>	<b>2193.00</b>	<b>/Each</b>		<b>10965</b>
34	Wiring with 2 x 2.5 Sq.mm PVC unheated SC allocable of 650V grade in suitable PVC rigid pipe on wall and ceiling with PVC accessories with 150 x 100 x 113mm T.W. switch box in flush with wall, covered with nylon sheet of 3mm thick 5 Amps 3 pin non - interlocking C.S. Plug top with painting of suitable color for open PVC <b>plug point.- SD -36.</b>								
	<b>Plug point.</b>	1	x	1	-	-	-	1.00	
		<b>1.00</b>			<b>at Rs</b>	<b>1131.00</b>	<b>/Each</b>		<b>1131</b>
35	Supply and Fixing of Ceiling fan including cost and conveyance of all materials and labor charges etc complete.								
	<b>Ceiling fan</b>	1	x	1	-	-	-	1.00	
		<b>1.00</b>			<b>at Rs</b>	<b>2285.00</b>	<b>/Each</b>		<b>2285</b>
36	<b>Wash Basin</b>								
	Without Pedestal	1	x	1	-	-	-	1.00	
		<b>1.00</b>			<b>at Rs</b>	<b>3796.09</b>	<b>/Each</b>		<b>3796</b>
37	<b>IWC</b>								
		1	x	1	-	-	-	1.00	
		<b>1.00</b>			<b>at Rs</b>	<b>5154.08</b>	<b>/Each</b>		<b>5154</b>
39	Provision for Rain water Harvesting Structure including all charges etc complete LS								
									<b>10000</b>
40	Provision for Water Supply Arrangements like UPVC Pipe ,UPVC specials And PVC specials etc								
									<b>5000</b>
41	Provision For one set of RCC rings for Toilet (Soak pit)								
								<b>LS</b>	<b>8000</b>
42	Provision for Aluminium Partition ,And Door for office								
								<b>LS</b>	<b>16000</b>
43	Provision for Front Elevation /Stupa Work								
								<b>LS</b>	<b>10000</b>
	Sub Total								<b>805138</b>
44	GST 18%								
									<b>132656</b>
45	Price Escalation Cost 7%								
									<b>56360</b>
46	Provision for Name Boards including all charges etc complete								
								<b>L.S</b>	<b>1000</b>

Sl. No	Description of work	Nos	Measurements in "m"			Contents	Amount
			Length	Breadth	Depth		
47	Provision for Photographic charges including all charges etc complete						1000
48	Provision for P.S.Charges and contingencies					LS	846
						<b>Total</b>	<b>997000</b>

Sd/- Ponniah,  
Director

For   
Director

2/2

A. 10/10  
27/6/24

